
Kreismeisterschaften - Marathon
am 17.04.2016 in Hamburg
Männer

1. Radtke, Holger SV Großhansdorf 1. M45 2:53:41
2. Pacher, Daniel SV Großhansdorf 1. M40 2:53:41
3. Ziegenbein, Timo SV Großhansdorf 1. M35 2:55:01
4. Buchmann, Peter Spiridon Oldesloe 2. M45 3:10:55
5. Lucka, Helmut Spiridon Oldesloe 1. M55 3:14:45
6. Hamm, Andreas Spiridon Oldesloe 2. M40 3:26:05
7. Petersen, Michael VfL Oldesloe 3. M45 3:28:12
8. Obst, Christian TSV Trittau 4. M45 3:28:14
9. Kusewehr, Torben Spiridon Oldesloe -. M20 3:31:28

10. Schönefeld, Thies Olaf Spiridon Oldesloe 5. M45 3:32:17
11. Schmidt, Henning SV Großhansdorf 2. M55 3:34:44
12. Steenbeck, Erich Spiridon Oldesloe 3. M55 3:38:07
13. Ahmeti, Bujar Spiridon Oldesloe -. M20 3:40:28
14. Jenzen, Matthias TSV Bargteheide 1. M50 3:51:32
15. Gehlhaar, Steve Spiridon Oldesloe 1. M30 3:51:44
16. Wiechert, Christian TSV Bargteheide Tri 2. M35 3:53:33
17. Harloff, Christian TSV Bargteheide Tri 6. M45 3:54:37
18. Kurze, Mirko VfL Oldesloe 3. M40 4:04:16
19. Schop, Udo Spiridon Oldesloe 4. M55 4:12:48
20. Leiendecker, Thomas TSV Bargteheide Tri 2. M50 4:16:33
21. Radde, Thorsten Spiridon Oldesloe 7. M45 4:18:18
22. Röhrs, Enrico VfL Oldesloe 4. M40 4:22:35
23. Bonacker, Michael LG Reinbek/Ohe 3. M50 4:24:23
24. Donder, Reinhard TSV Trittau 1. M75 6:17:54

Mannschaft - Männer
1. SV Großhansdorf Radtke, Pacher, Ziegenbein 8:42:23
2. Spiridon Oldesloe Buchmann, Lucka, Hamm 9:51:45
3. Spiridon Oldesloe Kusewehr, Schönefeld, Steenbeck 10:41:52 
4. TSV Bartgeheide / Tri Jenzen, Wiechert, Harloff 11:39:42 
5. Spiridon Oldesloe Ahmeti, Gehlhaar, Schop 11:45:00 
6. VfL Oldesloe Petersen, Kurze, Röhrs 11:55:03 

Frauen
1. Buchmann, Mira Spiridon Oldesloe 1. W40 3:32:47
2. Galler, Martina TSV Bargteheide 1. W50 3:35:14
3. Ehlers-Rowlin, Anke Spiridon Oldesloe 1. W55 3:38:51
4. Schröder, Melinda TSV Zarpen -. W20 3:39:11
5. Chien, Yu-Fang SV Großhansdorf 1. W45 3:42:13
6. Perrone, Kathrin Spiridon Oldesloe 1. W35 3:43:08
7. Rath, Anke TSV Bargteheide Tri 2. W45 3:53:33
8. Böttger, Christine Spiridon Oldesloe 2. W50 3:56:13
9. Köppler-Neas, Angelika Spiridon Oldesloe 3. W50 4:06:41

10. Richter, Claudia Spiridon Oldesloe 4. W50 4:10:12
11. Rittmeier-Lehning, Heike Spiridon Oldesloe 3. W45 4:17:05
12. Pott, Christiane Ahrensburger TSV 4. W45 4:17:19
13. Staben, Marion TSV Bargteheide 5. W45 4:25:54
14. Steenbeck, Andrea Spiridon Oldesloe 2. W55 4:36:40
15. Liborius, Doris SV Großhansdorf 3. W55 4:46:02

Mannschaft - Frauen
1. Spiridon Oldesloe Buchmann,Ehlers-Rowlin,Porrone 11:18:12
2. TSV Bartgeheide / Tri Rath, Galler, Staben 11:54:41
3. Spiridon Oldesloe Böttger, Köppler-Neas, Richter 12:33:58



2
Senioren
Gehlhaar, Steve Spiridon Oldesloe 1. M30 3:51:44
Ziegenbein, Timo SV Großhansdorf 1. M35 2:55:01
Wiechert, Christian TSV Bargteheide Tri 2. M35 3:53:33
Pacher, Daniel SV Großhansdorf 1. M40 2:53:41
Hamm, Andreas Spiridon Oldesloe 2. M40 3:26:05
Kurze, Mirko VfL Oldesloe 3. M40 4:04:16
Röhrs, Enrico VfL Oldesloe 4. M40 4:22:35
Radtke, Holger SV Großhansdorf 1. M45 2:53:41
Buchmann, Peter Spiridon Oldesloe 2. M45 3:10:55
Petersen, Michael VfL Oldesloe 3. M45 3:28:12
Obst, Christian TSV Trittau 4. M45 3:28:14
Schönefeld, Thies Olaf Spiridon Oldesloe 5. M45 3:32:17
Harloff, Christian TSV Bargteheide Tri 6. M45 3:54:37
Radde, Thorsten Spiridon Oldesloe 7. M45 4:18:18
Jenzen, Matthias TSV Bargteheide 1. M50 3:51:32
Leiendecker, Thomas TSV Bargteheide Tri 2. M50 4:16:33
Bonacker, Michael LG Reinbek/Ohe 3. M50 4:24:23
Lucka, Helmut Spiridon Oldesloe 1. M55 3:14:45
Schmidt, Henning SV Großhansdorf 2. M55 3:34:44
Steenbeck, Erich Spiridon Oldesloe 3. M55 3:38:07
Schop, Udo Spiridon Oldesloe 4. M55 4:12:48
Donder, Reinhard TSV Trittau 1. M75 6:17:54

Seniorinnen
Perrone, Kathrin Spiridon Oldesloe 1. W35 3:43:08
Buchmann, Mira Spiridon Oldesloe 1. W40 3:32:47
Chien, Yu-Fang SV Großhansdorf 1. W45 3:42:13
Rath, Anke TSV Bargteheide Tri 2. W45 3:53:33
Rittmeier-Lehning, Heike Spiridon Oldesloe 3. W45 4:17:05
Pott, Christiane Ahrensburger TSV 4. W45 4:17:19
Staben, Marion TSV Bargteheide 5. W45 4:25:54
Galler, Martina TSV Bargteheide 1. W50 3:35:14
Böttger, Christine Spiridon Oldesloe 2. W50 3:56:13
Köppler-Neas, Angelika Spiridon Oldesloe 3. W50 4:06:41
Richter, Claudia Spiridon Oldesloe 4. W50 4:10:12
Ehlers-Rowlin, Anke Spiridon Oldesloe 1. W55 3:38:51
Steenbeck, Andrea Spiridon Oldesloe 2. W55 4:36:40
Liborius, Doris SV Großhansdorf 3. W55 4:46:02

Mannschaft - Senioren
M30

1. SV Großhansdorf Radtke, Pacher, Ziegenbein 8:42:23
2. TSV Bartgeheide / Tri Jenzen, Wiechert, Harloff 11:39:42 

M40
1. Spiridon Oldesloe Buchmann, Lucka, Hamm 10:09:17 
2. VfL Oldesloe Petersen, Kurze, Röhrs 11:55:03 

M50
1. Spiridon Oldesloe Buchmann, Lucka, Hamm 11:05:40 

W30
1. Spiridon Oldesloe Buchmann,Porrone,Rittmeier-Lehning 11:33:00 

W40
1. TSV Bartgeheide / Tri Rath, Galler, Staben 11:54:41

W50
1. Spiridon Oldesloe Ehlers-Rowlin,Böttger,Köppler-Neas 12:13:06 


